Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
P&G-Clairol, Inc., a Delaware corporation	Name: Lenteq, LP
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 1, 2004	Street Address: 555 Skokie Boulevard
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	Sulte 204
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Northbrook
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: IL
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USAZip: 60062
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers at	5,862,947 tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Marvin N. Benn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: Much Shelist Freed Denenberg	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Ament & Rubenstein	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive	Enclosed
Suite 1800	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312/521-2770	b. Deposit Account Number 134625
Fax Number: <u>312/521-2870</u>	Authorized User Name Marvin N. Benn
Email Address: mbenn@muchshelist.com	
9. Signature: ///awn / Zann	December 23, 2004
Signature Signature	T-t-l
Marvin N. Benn, Esq. (#26,705)	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

C. 23. 2004 1:22PM BBS-MUCH SHELIST NO. 8778 P. 3

<u>Assignment</u>

The P&G-Clairol, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, whose principal place of business is One Proctor & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, US (hereinafter P&G) holds title to the patent properties listed in Schedule "A". LENTEQ, LP a limited partnership incorporated in the US, whose principal place of business is 555 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 204, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, US (hereinafter LENTEQ) desires to obtain title and any and all interest P&G has to said patent properties. Therefore, for the sum of \$1.00 plus other good and valuable consideration which are to be paid to P&G thirty (30) days following the closing of this agreement, P&G hereby assigns to LENTEQ, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in said patent properties, including all claims for past infringement and damages, and the right to claim priority, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by P&G had this Assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest in the following patents shall vest irrevocably in LENTEQ, its legal representatives, successors and assigns.

As additional consideration of this Assignment, LENTEQ hereby grants to P&G a royalty free, limited, non-assignable, non-transferable, non-exclusive right under the patents assigned herein, to make, but not to have made, to use only internally for its own purposes, and not sell, lease or otherwise dispose of to third parties any products and/or methods covered by one or more claims of said patents.

LENTEQ P&G-CLAIROL, INC.

Linda D. Rohrer
Assistant Secretary

Name: MITCHELL SARANOW

Title: charman of G.P.

Date: 12 23 64 Date: Mechan 1, 2004

SCHEDULE A

United States 5,855,626 United States 5,862,947

Great Britain (EP) 0788831

RECORDED: 12/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0235